509040940 02/21/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI840803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH L. SULLIVAN	10/28/2014
PHILLIP DEWEY PHOSHEE JR.	10/29/2014
ISABELLE BANVILLE	11/03/2014
RICHARD C. NOVA	10/31/2014
KRYSTYNA SZUL	11/03/2014
DANIEL FINNEY	10/29/2014
LAURA MARIE GUSTAVSON	10/28/2014
GREGORY T. KAVOUNAS	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.	
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS ROAD NE	
Internal Address:	DEPT. LEGAL/IP	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15140334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)626-8316

Email: JWelborn@polsinelli.com,patentdocketing@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Welborn
Address Line 1: PO Box 140310

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSISSIPPI 64114-0310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121258-794688
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Welborn

PATENT 509040940 REEL: 070290 FRAME: 0561

SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Welborn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2025
Total Attachments: 16	
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page1.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page2.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page3.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page4.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page5.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page6.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page7.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page8.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page9.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page10.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page11.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page12.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page13.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page14.tiff
source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control I	nc#page15.tiff

source=1B-Inventors to Physio-Control Inc#page16.tiff

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that: This document is directed to: United States application or PCT international application having number: _____14/525,165 ____ filed on: ____ October 27, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on: United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on: I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc. Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION PAGE 1 Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Joseph L. Sullivan Residence:

Kirkland, WA

Post Office Address:

11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that: This document is directed to: United States application or PCT international application having number: _____14/525,165 ____ filed on: ____October 27, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on: United States application or PCT international application having number: _____ filed on: ____ I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc. 11811 Willows Road, NE Address: Redmond, WA 98052, USA ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION PAGE 1 Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2 KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x (hell) Trace

Residence:

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Phillip Dewey Foshee Jr.

Woodinville, WA

Post Office Address:

11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

10/29/₇₀14 (Date)

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:

This document is directed to:

United States application or PCT international application
having number:

14/525,165
filed on:
October 27, 2014
United States application or PCT international application
having number:
filed on:
United States application or PCT international application
having number:
filed on:
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc.

Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 1

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Isabelle Banville Residence: Newcastle, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL,3183,2-C3183,USU2

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR PATENT APPLICATION

TO BE FILED USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76)

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE
As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:
This document is directed to: United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/525,165 filed on: October 27, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on: United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on:
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:
Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc.
Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA
ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION PAGE 1 Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2
KAVOUNAS-IP

(0)

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, related priority applications & right to claim priority to the same, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including the right to act as the Applicant without me for prosecuting such rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to regord this document after such information is added.

Signature _x

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Richard C. Nova

Residence:

Seattle, WA

Post Office Address:

11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

10/31/14 (Date)

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that: This document is directed to: United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/525,165 filed on: October 27, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: _____ filed on: ____ United States application or PCT international application having number: ______ filed on: _____ I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37. Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc. Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2 PAGE I KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x

<u>Nov-3,2014</u> (Date)

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Krystyna Szul Residence:

Seattle, WA

Post Office Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that: This document is directed to: \bowtie United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/525,165 filed on: October 27, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: ______ filed on: ___ United States application or PCT international application having number: ______ filed on: _____ I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee: Physio-Control. Inc. Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION PAGE 1 Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2 KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Daniel Finney

Residence:

Daniel Finney
 Woodinville, WA

Post Office Address:

11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

10/29/2014 (Date)

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that: This document is directed to: United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/525,165 filed on: October 27, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on: United States application or PCT international application having number: _____ filed on: _____ I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc. Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA **ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION** Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2 PAGE 1 KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature x

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Laura Marie Gustavson

Residence: Redmond, WA

Post Office Address:

11811 Willows Road, NE

Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2

 $\frac{28-0CT-2014}{\text{(Date)}}$

Title of Application: WEARABLE CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATOR SYSTEM SOUNDING TO BYSTANDERS IN PATIENT'S OWN VOICE

As a below named Inventor & Assignor, I hereby declare that:		
This document is directed to: United States application or PCT international application having number: 14/525,165 filed on: October 27, 2014 United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on: United States application or PCT international application having number: filed on: filed on:		
I believe I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.		
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
Assignee: Physio-Control, Inc.		
Address: 11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA		
ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION PAGE 1 Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2		

KAVOUNAS-IP

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number becomes known after this document is executed, I hereby authorize, request & grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to insert above any identifying information including but not limited to checking "the attached application", and entering the filing date and/or application number after such information becomes known, and to record this document after such information is added.

Signature

Legal name of Inventor & Assignor: Gregory T. Kavounas

Residence:

Bellevue, WA

Post Office Address:

11811 Willows Road, NE Redmond, WA 98052, USA

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

PAGE 2

Att. Do. No. PCBL.3183.2-C3183.USU2